1
10
-0
1-
03
-E
[Ex]i-Elektrodenrelais
XR-4x0, XR-4x1

B = Bus connection
  (only at 24 V DC)
Type key
Number of channels
1 = 1 channel
2 = 2 channels
[Ex]i Electrode Relay
XR-4x0, XR-4x1
EC-type examination certificate
TÜV 10 ATEX 555760
IECEx TUN 17.0037
Technical data
Beispiel / Example XR-420/B
XR-420/B
E5 E6 E7
Typenschlüssel
Schutzart EN 60529 Klemmen IP20
 Gehäuse IP40
Ex-Schutz / IECEx siehe Prüfbescheinigung
Betriebstemperatur -20...+60 °C
Lagertemperatur -30...+80 °C
Ausgangskontakte potentialfrei
Schaltspannung min.  5 V
 max.  250 V AC / 150 V DC
Schaltstrom min.  5 mA
 max.  5 A AC / 5 A DC
Schaltleistung min.  300 mW
 max. 100 VA /  50 W
Arbeits-Ruhestrom umschaltbar
CE-Kennzeichnung siehe Konformitätserklärung
Gewicht ca. 170 g
System of protection Clamps IP20
EN 60529 Housing IP40
Ex protection / IECEx see general approval
Operating temperature -20...+60 °C
Storing temperature -30...+80 °C
Output contacts potential free
Switching voltage min. 5 V
 max.  250 V AC / 150 V DC
Switching current min.  5 mA
 max.  5 A AC / 5 A DC
Switching capacity min.  300 mW
 max.  100 VA / 50 W
Operating current switchable
closed-circuit current
CE marking see conformity explanation
Weight ca. 170 g
0 0
35,2 / 7TE
12
8,
4
/ 3
H
E
K3
NC 2
COM
NO 2
K4
COM
NO 1
E 7
E 6
E 5
SILo
p
ti
o
n
a
l
Ausgang
1 = 1 Wechsler (2 Kanalausführung)
  mit SIL2-Option =1Schließer
2 = 2 Wechsler (1 Kanalausführung)
  mit SIL2-Option =2 Schließer
Output
1 = 1 CO contact (2 channel version)
  with SIL2 option=1 NO
2 = 2 CO contacts(1 channel version)
  with SIL2 option=2 NOs
Optional: SIL
 „safty integrity level“
1  =  SIL 1
2  = SIL 2*